Hardin-Houston Wall of Honor



Jeff Replogle





It is with great pride and deep appreciation that we recognize Jeff Replogle as an esteemed inductee into the Wall of Honor. Over the past 35 plus years, Jeff has been a steady presence within the Hardin-Houston School District, showing exceptional dedication to the community, the students, and the district's continued success.

As a 9 1/2-year member of the Hardin-Houston Board of Education, including four years as Board President, Jeff has been instrumental in shaping the direction of the district. His leadership and commitment to the betterment of education was key in helping pass a

crucial school levy, ensuring the continued growth and improvement of our schools. Beyond the boardroom, Jeff has dedicated countless hours to supporting school activities. For 20 years, he served as the volleyball and basketball scorebook and scoreboard operator, providing vital support for these athletic programs. He also volunteered regularly in the concession stand, creating a sense of community spirit at school events. His passion for sports extended to coaching, where he spent six years coaching junior high and high school softball, as well as many years coaching children in the Hardin Ball Association, fostering the development of young athletes in our community.

In addition to his work in athletics, Jeff contributed to the extracurricular life of the district. He chaperoned the high school marching band at parades, ensuring that our students had the guidance and support needed for a memorable experience.

As a proud graduate and class salutatorian of Houston High School in 1980, Jeff has always been dedicated to excellence. After a successful career in accounting, he retired after 30 years as a manager at Honda, a testament to his work ethic. Today, Jeff continues to serve the district as a substitute teacher at both the Upper Valley Career Center and Houston High School, further investing in the future of the community.

Through all of these endeavors, Jeff has exemplified the very essence of dedication, service, and commitment to the Hardin-Houston School District. His contributions, both seen and unseen, have had a lasting impact on the students, faculty, and families of this district.

Hardin-Houston Wall of Honor



Jeff Replogle



Jeff Replogle was inducted on December 14, 2024



Jeff Replogle and family on the night of his induction.